Jisa

UEX JEKHAR 7 AREE

No. SY01230C

VERL: PRK314E2H 14 H

Sdakuragawa

r v 7 2 A UEX-40C e
a & 50 mm
2 5 8 8 m
it H = 0.1 m’/min
T — % A vz AR P AR RS B R Eh B
HoA 0.4 kW MW 2 Hilk
B T 100 vV RS E Fili
[BR % 60 Hz T R 6.2 A
IRENA T YA
W = 5B 620127 THEE 62027ZZAC

BOHEE

T — 2Bl xIoAENT A= —)L

MWI15G YIy) X =k

A RSf

SiC X SiC
H e K —E 1R (ISO VG32) 0.14 A%
T — 4 E— A WA — b MM E B8 T )
REEE
ﬁFJv?"S{«r’V
=7
VCT 3C X 1.25 mm 2 5m {&FEE ¢ 10.1 mm
FEREME 1L <F:FCD450 fRiEt LN —
‘ SN,
B lr— 07 A R A+SPCC
F—HT7L— A ADC12

75/ :SECE

E—HF 7 :SUS403

= F 23— FC200

PR FER AR VR - F o 8 1 SUS304

Ti-HE

PE: 194 mm B47: 194 mm

BRRES: 401 mm

R ARIRE B 12.5 kg

w #

¢ IER HEIIAME A SUTHR AT IS TTHEGRETES 0

- 0 50AFR— Ay Y

R ER L IZ I AON/OFF [ B4

0047B



FORECAST ON PUMP CHARACTERISTICS

A v 78 E R K ;

3

pEEIlT s ZREm

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO,LTD.

TYPE DISCH.DIA

#% st US—40J, US-40]-A, UEX-40C, UEX-40C—A DR 50 o 1 st.
TEST LIQUID CAPACITY TOTAL HEAD SYNCHRONOUS SPEED MOTOR POWER PUMP EFFICIENCY
R | U /min) | 2 (m) (I35 FE (min " ) K (kW) R TR (%)
SPECIFICATION WATER
gy - " 0.1 8 3600 (60Hz) 0.4
NOTE
e
154 -
10 4 4100
. 1 90
i 1 80 TOTAL HEAD
1 1 60
0.84 40 PUMP EFFICIENCY
{4 0.64 30
SHAFT POWER
4 0.44 99
1 o024 0 2
0. o o
énﬂ EEW) %Vo) 0 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.16 0.2 0.24 0.28
S | 2% |2® CAPACITY (m?/min)
= o |12~ LB
Zp o |27 Al | 10-Aug-17 JAZIRN
o 2 ol g '17.09.08
r|5P [z No. 00659 \utayasty/




hOA Hose Coupling
BOA Kw-ZhyFvY

401

334

/ D | Il —10LI
| g
: 1 D= - - {10 ]
te) > ~ |
EE“‘:;‘,L‘::::\ |
s (_YZL A \'\, |\ | —
s o I _@ (i - 2/ _ - | _
L(‘_j —— I I I __‘ 1— _ )
) |
| — 1=
\__:=p7
l>‘|l
Lowest Level (Pump Starting Level)
REEEAN E&HMAKNT) 90
401
A:Correct Center line and Dimension ' 18. 12 20 T. Iwanaga |2 Date Sien Scale [Title / & & , Dwo. No. ./ XEES
i - | £ A8 | & & R = External Diagram A
- % °V2" [Ser. 11, 2017] T. Havashi 1.2 S SEE (AR %) v3o41é
- Cg?e‘:k%d Sep. 11,2017 K. lkeda Tvee E/LE;:(F?T?IC SUBMERS I BLE PUMP SA:URA?MPUEPMFGC"OL’BI“
z 27 Tava 23, 2017| Ko izumi @ == UEX—-40C PERIING A ZBYERR




70

===

]
£

—

/

i/

—
g%=
{
5

[Fig 00562|-|KZ|_!




i 2 MOE - &
Mark Part Name Material * Note
| | SUS304+P.P.
Handle StainlessSteel+Synthetic Resin
3 [T I =T VCT
Complete Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable
5 | ~vRAA— ADCI2
Head Cover Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
6 |TTY -
Capacitor -
10 T—HTL—A ADC12
Motor Frame Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
11 AT —H 1 ¢ —-400W-100V
Stator -
12 o—X 1 ¢ -400W
Rotor -
13 E—FT¥Th SUS403
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
Lubricant Terbine Oil
18 = HIN— FC200
Casing Cover Cast Iron
Casing Carbon Steel+Synthetic Rubber
27 AT FCD450
Impeller Ductile Cast Iron
28 X T RAY—T SUS304
Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel
29 j—/])/[/“/‘_‘/l/ /EI\E&I:IA
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
32 %jj:ﬁll/‘:/*‘/l/ MW15G
Mechanical Seal -
33 DYSPZ 6202Z7ZAC
Bearing Ball Bearing
35 Y 620127
Bearing Ball Bearing
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut—
49 R—ABTVT ADC12
Hose Coupling Die Custing Aluminume Alloy
0 [ & rkbiti
Sensor Synthetic Resin
Date Sign 1;% S S
. ' =
Approved | 2017/8/28 Hayashi Title ) )
Checked | 2017/8/28 Tkeda Construction Diagram V30421A-KZ
Drawn 2017/8./28 Koizumi Type UEX-40C st > ZRERR
Fig.No. Fig00562-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTD.

O Ten18



Vi

==
=
/
2@
o

26/25/24

[Fig 00562IA|_'




UEX-40C

[ A& H A HHO—F [UEX40C-1005-0000D [EE/FRE 100V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 50 mm OutPut 04 kW Proggt Code [UEX40C-1006-0000D | Voltage/Hz | 100V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B e SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
NURIL SUS+& At g Us-40J
1 801 07 Handle Stainles:ls Steel+Synthetic Resin 1
NAERILE SUS304 M8x 15
2 BUM81 5 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
& — L (5m) VCT ¢ 5FARIUAF, VCT 3C % 1.25sg X 5m
3 |CV3B5A12 Comr?lite Cable polyvinyl chloride sheathed cabtyre cable 1
TS5V DMRILN(+) SUS304 M5X 15 +5 4
4 BUM51 5FP Hexagon Bolt(+) Stainless Steel 2
AYRAN— ADC B &) FUEX40C/UEXK40B
5 122363 Head Cover Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
TFUH = US-40J 100V 250VAC 45 uF
6 |C25045H Capacitor - 1
NARILE SUS304 M6 x 20
7 |BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
oy (=) mPN ¢31d=¢p1144
8 (*) OG115 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
E—2T 37k SEC =TI 13=17, "22-04 2398
9 121223 Motor Bracket SS+Zincification 1
E—HIL—L ADC US-40J
10 2031 4 Motor Frame Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
2T—A - 400W-1¢-2P 100V/US-40J BEEELEEN
1151418 Smeor . 1 Ask
0—4& - 400W-1¢-2P/US-40J REART
12 150315 Rotor - 1 A—544S v INEBIFE Not for sales
13 130355 E—R v Th SUS403 1 US-40dJ RAERA]
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel O—4 4 ¥ INERIGE Not for sales
14 161031 FAINTZT SUS304 1 M10 0> 71&0P10AE A
Qil Plug Stainless Steel
oy AT A ¢2.4d=¢9.8
15 (*) OP10A O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
be = i B—EH A—EHVGH32 2R
16 |T140 Lubricant Turbine Oil 0.14 L Non-additive Turbine Qil Not for sales
oy =y N ¢3.1d=¢994
17 (*) 0G100 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
T=3 TN~ FC US-40J
18 111159 Casing Cover Cast Iron 1
ARYRRILE SUS304 M6 X 68
19 |SUM660B Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 3
=y SPC+& AT L US-40J
20 1 2468 Casing CarbonDSteeHSynthetic Rubber 1
RALKF I SUS304 M6 Domed Cap Nuts
22 INCUM6A Hexagon Cup Nut Stainless Steel 3
A RTF b SUS304+& AT L US-40H/40J
24 64094 Impeller Nut Stainless Ste:elHSynthetic Rubber 1
RV Tyw SUS304 M10
25 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
EOv SUS304 M10
26 |WUM10A Washer Stainless Steel 1
_ 1>~_Z (50Hz) FCD
27-111 0936 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
_ A2 ~_Z (60Hz) FCD
27-2110937 Impeller Ductile Cast Iron 1
X INR)—=T SUS304 d=¢12D=¢ 18 t=10
28 31 1 1 2 Shaft Sleeve Stainless Steel 1
FALT—IL BRI L d=¢ 18 D=¢ 30 b=7
29 |SC18307 Oil Seal Synthetic Rubber 1
S, ERIL US-40J 7—Hh/N"—JL—LE 106mm
31 (*) 401 34 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
Ah=AILT—IL - ¢ 15 US-40J
32 MW1 9G Mechanical Seal - 1 Set
N7V 6202ZZAC 6202ZZAC
33 |B6202ZZAC Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 15 D=¢ 35 B=11
7Y 6201Z2ZC3 62012ZC3
35 |B6201Z2Z Bearing Ball Bearing LI e $12 D=¢32 B=10
IV SK5 6201 D=¢ 31
36 WW32 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
F—bAwk KA-112 100V/400W US-40J
37 |ACLAXL34C |7 H2 KA-112 1
JAVE [2Yo=PN US-40d ~wRA/N— MIL— LR 80mm
38 (*) 401 33 Packing é:ynthetic Rubber 1
AVED [N US-40d HH A
39 (*) 401 09A Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
NARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
40 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
Evy SUS304 M8
41 |WUMBA Washer Stainless Steel 2
R—=RAV )T ADC 50A 2-M8 P=88 US-40J
42 871 1 1 Hose Coupling Die Casting Aluminum Alloy 1
_ > —IL#HR (50Hz) Thav 100V50Hz UEX-40C REAR
43-11731646 Name Plate Tetron 1 Not for sales
_ > —IL§HR (60Hz) Thav 100V60Hz UEX-40C REART
43-2/731647 Name Plate Tetron 1 Not for sales
_ 2K 824 (50Hz) Thav 1¢ 100V 50Hz BERA
44-11731523 Model Name Plate Tetron 1 Not for sales
_ T $44% (60Hz) Thav 1¢ 100V 60Hz REART
44-2/731524 Model Name Plate Tetron 1 Not for sales
S5O B IS 2 T 572 T A8 85470 %, Price and parts specifications are subject to change without notice. 1/2 iR Fig00562A FHA 5 /Doc. Noj V30421 C-KKC
¥ HUTOMIC Ask&FRHA DL OIEHRIIIVEELIZEN, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. ~ 15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g 5547 /day of issue 29-Dec-2024




UEX-40C

\ O£ H A I FHO—F [UEX40C-1005-0000D [EE/FRE 100V/50Hz |
| D\schairge 50 mm OutPut 04 kW Proggt Code [UEX40C-1006-0000D | Voltage/Hz | 100V/60Hz]
s HRES ) M B HE SR [£5
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'ty Size - Spec. Note
_ FRFEETANILC (Jpn) AR Japanese 80 X 25
45-1 731 208 Caution Label C é:lynthetic Resin 1
_ AKFETNILCE (Eng) &Rt English 80 x 25
45-2 731 21 1 Caution Label C é:ynthetiac Resin 1
_ EESRJLA (Jpn) & ks Japanese 35X 100 A
46-11731205 Earth Label A é:lynthetic Resin 1 A
- ZE£SXILAE (Eng) A RikiE English 35 x 100
46-2 731 209 Earth Label AE é:ynthetii Resin 1
T—=dNo50F SUS304 US-40J
47 741 67 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
JLTvia (=)= PN US-40Jd =¢ 10 L=28
48 701 44A Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1
AR SUS304 M6 x 20
50 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel
FEovy SUS304 M6
51 WUMGA Washer Stainless Steel
_ JLTvia (=) mPN TITINRET1TRZE398 WR15, 22-2
52-1 70730 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
_ ILTvia AT L TSryNRE13M, 2398 WE11, ~22-2 | FEEE[RY
52-2/70210 Rubber Bush é:ynthetic Rubber 1 Stock limit
FHR(FR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Plug 1.25sq
53 TT020 Plug Copper 3
FIR(AR) C1020PC ¢ 5 Receptacle Plug 1.25sq
54 TT021 Receptacle Copper 3
AN —F [ERR SUS304 US-40dJ
65 1 4275 Strainer Plate Stainless Steel 1
AT —ENUR SPCC ¢ 45
56 741 41 Capacitor Band Carbon Steel 1
FRINRD SWRM M4 x 8
57 PSM48 Screw Mild Steel 1
M RINRD SWRM M4 x 8 REERA]
58 |PSM48T Screw Mild Steel 2 Not for sales
—Fi& - B A— N —J LA/
59 TT076 Lead Code - 1
7 — R % - T—AR—Y&IGF A E
60 TT073 Earth Code - 1
FRINRD SWRM M4 x 6
61 PSM46 Screw Mild Steel 1
g )—7(P) E-—L Insulating Sleeve for Plug
62 178029 Sleeve (P) Vinyl 3
B R)—T(R) E=——JL Insulating Sleeve for Receptacle
63 78030 Sleeve (R) Vinyl 3
REAKI—IL Fhav 40%20
64 73438 Inspe?tion Seal Tetron 1
K& T 7 ANt F C1020PC iER iR FH#187
65 TT072 Faston terminal Copper 2
HBBR—7 E=-—L R ImF#1875
66 78064 Sleeve Vinyl 2
T7 AN IHF C1020PC e iR FH#187 RERA]
67 |TTO77 Faston terminal Copper 1 Not for sales
g R)—7 E-—JL ER #1187 RERT
68 |TTO78 Sleeve Vinyl 1 Not for sales
BEA=R UYL —tuh Tmzk 100V FHR @b
69 APOOGB RelaySet 1
oo —R - L=189mm 7'5>1: 76210 /& UEX-40C
70 |85100A - - 1
TIUR SUS304 U H#RA42X30 2- ¢ 6 P=30 t=3
A 7621 0 Gland Stainless Steel 1
TSUTURILNG) SUS304 M5 X 10 +Fff
72 BUM51 OFP Hexagon Bolt(+) Stainless Steel 2
BT RINRD SWRM M3 x 8 with Captive Washer
73 PSM38W Screw with Washer Mild Steel 5
E )y D= EL1)av SE4420 BERA
74 1X110014 Heat Radiation Silicon Silicon Not for sales
EIyyv SUS304 M6
75 WUMGA Washer Stainless Steel 4
AVESOTMZ7A 4] S - EHREBSIZ)DDL D BlFEY
901]US40JPO Packing & O-ring Set - 1 Optional Parts
S FC Rp2#< 2-¢ 10 P=88 BllFEY
902 85081 Socket Cast Iron 1 ODJt;;Jna\ Parts
T H B FC 25ARLCA#HTZT 2-M8 P=88 |BlIFEY
903 90094 Flange Cast Iron 1 Optional Parts
A—AfF> v Ik - US-40dJ BllFEY
904 US40JRS Shaft with Rotor - 1 Oth;zma\ Parts
0t H & SS400 JIS 10kb0A 752¥ RPRE0A BlIFEY
90590042 Discharge Pipe Mild Steel U laiporoiiine Optional Parts
55 WML B T 2572 AR A8 8410 %7, Price and parts specifcations are sublect to change without notice. | 2,/2 YA Fig00562A E R 5/ Doc. Noj V30421C-KKC
¥ HATOMIC AskETRIADHDIEHIRBIIVADELIZEL, Contact us for any item marked "Ask” in pricing. ~ 15C092020 Page. Fig.Draw.No. g 5517 /day of issue 29-Dec-2024






